	Docket No.: 4686-105 US
	05-15-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall $	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102449363
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Adi Shefer Shmuel David Shefer	Name: Salvona L.L.C.
	Name: Salvolla L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 65 Stults Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: Dayton State: NJ ZIP: 08810
Other	
Execution Date: October 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If his document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	Print A
If his document is being filed together with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If his document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
If his document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/696,148	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/696,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/696,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/696,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay	B. Patent No.(s) hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6%,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5. 15 003 E 3009ER 00000013 0969514	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/696,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5. 15. 203 E 2009ER: 00000013, 09696144	 B. Patent No.(s) bed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6°6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 003 EDDPER 00000013 09695144 1 FCH 321 40.00 EP	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 I Image: Second s
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6%6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 003 E 000ER 0000013 09695144 1 FCH 321 43.00 EP	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Second state in the seco
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6%6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Colfins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 003 E:000ER 00000013 09696144 1 90-321 43.00 5P Si reet Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ▲ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2165 ▲
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6%,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 003 E 100%ER 00000013 09696144 1 9C 321 S reet Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 DO NOT 19. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: state st
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6**6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 203 (£2009ER 00000013 09696144 1 70-121 43.00 EP Si reet Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C ☐ 2 C
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6°6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Colfins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 203 (2009ER 20000013 09695144 1 200 20 S reet Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 DO NOT 19 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) Hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-2165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6**6,148 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & McKay 5 15 203 (£2009ER 00000013 09696144 1 70-121 43.00 EP Si reet Address: 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) And the equation of the equ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adi Shefer and Shmuel David Shefer as assignors have invented certain improvements in MULTICOMPONENT BIODEGRADABLE BIOADHESIVE CONTROLLED RELEASE SYSTEM OF NANO-PARTICLES FOR ORAL CARE PRODUCTS for which a application for United States Letters Patent was executed by them on <u>October 20</u>, 23000 and whereas SALVONA LLC, 14 Jason Drive, P.O. Box 6233, East Brunswick, NJ 08816 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

State of Mullings: County of Hiddlerer

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>bet oblet</u>, 2000, before me personally came Adi Shefer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Ties

ELIZABETH H. KISS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0317

Henniel D Shape-

Assignor: Shmuel David Shefer

way Aserek p State of Al County of U

On this <u>33</u> day of <u>Challer</u> 2000, before me personally came Shmuel David Shefer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ELIZABETH H. KISS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2005